



BATELI TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L40100WB1919PLC003227

Regd. Office : 130, Cotton Street, Kolkata - 700007

Website : www.mldalmiagroup.com, Email : kolkata@mldgroup.in

Ph No. : 033-4017-6900

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2017 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2016 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2021.07	2465.00	999.47	4486.07	2293.77
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	571.54	127.35	551.77	698.89	655.90
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	571.54	127.35	551.77	698.89	655.90
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	572.62	124.52	559.49	697.14	704.15
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	579.93	122.08	561.71	702.01	710.80
6.	Equity Share Capital	21.42	21.42	21.42	21.42	21.42
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic :	267.33	58.13	261.16	325.46	328.69
	Diluted :	267.33	58.13	261.16	325.46	328.69

- Notes:**
- The above financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on December 13, 2017.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company and Stock Exchange i.e. www.mldalmiagroup.com and www.cse-india.com.
 - The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2017. Accordingly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS recognition and measurement principles. Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2016 have been restated based on the Ind AS principles.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Bateli Tea Company Limited

Date : December 13, 2017
Place : Kolkata

Sd/-
Director
DIN : 00264752

ORIENT BEVERAGES LIMITED

CIN - L15520WB1960PLC024710

Regd. Office: "Aepee Court", 3rd Floor, 225C, A.J.C. Bose Road

Kolkata-700 020, W.B., Ph: (033) 2281-7001

Website: www.obl.org.in, Email: cs@obl.org.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

(₹. in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,222	2,684	1,164
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	56	103	46
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	56	103	46
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	29	76	-
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	21	68	(8)
6	Equity Share Capital	216.15	216.15	216.15
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*			
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	1.34	3.52	-

* Reserve excluding revaluation reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet (As per Indian GAAP) of previous year ended 31st March, 2017 was ₹ 1,664.10 Lakhs.

Notes:

- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) w.e.f. 1st April, 2017. Accordingly, the results have been prepared in accordance with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the Company's website at www.obl.org.in

By Order of the Board
For ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD.

Akshat Poddar
Managing Director
DIN- 03187840

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 14.12.2017

NIT, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL

Tender is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, PWD, Kolkata IT Division, Main Block, Ground Floor, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700001 from the eligible contractors for the following works. Name of Work: Establishment of CCTV Security, Surveillance System at Mahajati Sadan, 166 Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata-700007 [Job No: KIT/OW/145 of 17-18]. Tender ID: 2017_WBPWD_143088_1 Tender Reference No: WBPWD/EEIT/E-NIT-60/T/2017-2018. Bid Submission Closing(Online): 01.01.2018 up to 3 PM. For details information // downloading/uploading etc. may visit the Website:- <https://etender.wb.nic.in> or <https://wbttenders.gov.in>. Corrigendum or Addendum if issued will be published only on website.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer, PWD
Kolkata IT Division

GRANDEUR PRODUCTS LIMITED						
Registered Office: H. No. 1-62-192, 3rd Floor, Dwaraka Avenue, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana-500033 Tel: 040-48526655						
E-mail: info@grandeurproducts.com Website: www.grandeurproducts.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2017 (RS. IN LAKHS Except for EPS)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2017 UnAudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2017 UnAudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2016 UnAudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2017 UnAudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2017 UnAudited
1	Total Income from Operations	35.07	70.97	16.96	466.66	502.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.98	15.35	-5.86	127.64	131.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.98	15.35	-5.86	127.64	131.69
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.98	15.35	-5.86	127.64	131.69
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	10.98	15.35	-5.86	127.64	131.69
6	Equity Share Capital	126.12	126.12	100.00	126.12	126.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of '10/- each)	0.09	0.12	0.05	1.01	1.04

Notes:

- The above results have been Reviewed and recommended by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th December 2017.
- The company has acquired 100% Paid-up Capital of Tierra Agrotech Private Limited on 24th August, 2017. Accordingly the company has prepared the Consolidated financial results only for Second Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2017.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.grandeurproducts.com and the stock exchange's website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Grandeur Products Limited

Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14-12-2017

Business Standard, Kolkata, Friday, 15 December 2017